
  

APPENDIX E  :  Lists of Conferences, Seminar and Short Courses Organised by the faculty 
 
 

NO. CONFERENCE DATE VENUE 

 
 
 

1. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1. 
 

 
2. 
 
 
 

3. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1. 
 
 
 
 
 

2. 
 
 
 
 

 
 

1. 
 
 
 
 

1. 
 
 
 

2. 
 
 

 

 
1999 

 
Regional Conference on 
Geotechnical Engineering 
(GEOTROPIKA ’99) 
 
 

1997 
 
Conference on Science and 
Technology Education. 
 
Regional Conference in 
Geotechnical Engineering 
(GEOTROPIKA ’97) 
 
2nd International Symposium on 
Ecology and Engineering (Jointly 
organised with Centre for Water 
Research, Australia) 
 
 
 

1996 
 
10th Congress of the Asia & Pacific 
Division of the International 
ASSOCIATION for Hydraulic 
Research (Jointly organised with 
NAHRIM, Ministry of Agriculture) 
 
3rd Asia Pacific Conference on 
Structural Engineering and 
Construction (APSEC ’96) 
 
 

1995 
 
Earthquake Engineering 
 
 

1994 
 
Regional Conference on 
Geotechnical Engineering 
(GEOTROPIKA ’94) 
 
3rd Regional Conference on 
Computer Application in Civil 
Engineering (RCCACE ’94) 
 
 

 
 
 

22-24 Nov. 1999 
 
 
 
 
 
 

15-16 Dec. 1997 
 

 
11-12 Nov.1997 

 
 
 

10-13 September 
1997 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
26-29 August 1996 

 
 
 

 
 

17-19 June 1996. 
 
 
 
 

 
 

10-11 March 1995 
 
 
 
 

25-26 August 1994 
 
 
 

2-4 August 1994 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
Puteri Pan Pacific, Johor Bahru 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Kuala Lumpur  
 
 
Puteri Pan Pacific Hotel.,  
Johor Bahru 
 
 
Fremantle Perth, Australia 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Sheraton Perdana, Langkawi 
 
 
 
 
 
Puteri Pan Pacific Hotel,  
Johor Bahru 
 
 
 
 
 
UTM Kuala Lumpur 
 
 
 
 
Renaissance Hotel, Malacca 
 
 
 
Istana Hotel, Kuala Lumpur 
 
 
 
 

 



  

 

NO. CONFERENCE DATE VENUE 

 
 
 

1. 
 
 
 

 
 

2. 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1. 
 
 
 
 

 
 

1. 
 

 
 

2. 
 
 
 

3. 
 
 

 

 
1992 

 
2nd Asia Pacific Conference on 
Structural Engineering and 
Construction (APSEC ’92).  
Note: The first conference was 
known as APSAC ’89. 
 
Regional Conference on 
Geotechnical Engineering 
(GEOTROPIKA ’92).  
Note: The first meeting was 
known as National Seminar on 
Geotechnical Problem in 
Tropical Region (GEOTROPIKA 
’90) 
 
 
 

1991 
 
2nd Regional Conference on 
Computer Application in Civil 
Engineering (RCCACE ’91) 
 
 

1989 
 
Asia Pacific Structural Analysis 
Conference (APSAC ‘89) 
 
 
 

1988 
 
National Structural Engineering 
Conference (NASEC ‘88) 
 
 
1st  Regional Conference on 
Computer Application in Civil 
Engineering (RCCACE ’88) 
 
WEDC Conference 
 
 

 
 
 
14-16 September 
1992 
 
 
 
 
21-25 April 1992 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

12-13 November 
1991 

 
 

 
 

 
7-9 November 1989

 
 
 
 
 
 

2-3 November 1988
 
 
 

17-18 February 
1988 

 
 

11-15 April 1988 
 

 
 
 
Puteri Pan Pacific, Johor 
Bahru 
 
 
 
 
Johor Bahru 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Puteri Pan Pacific, Johor 
Bahru 
 
 
 
 
 
Malacca 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Kuala Lumpur 
 
 
 
Kuala Lumpur 
 
 
 
Kuala Lumpur 
 
 

 
 
 



  

NO. SEMINAR DATE VENUE 

 
 
 

1. 
 
 

2. 
 
 

3. 
 
 
 

4. 
 
 

5. 
 
 

6. 
 
 

7. 
 

8. 
 
 
 
 
 

1. 
 
 

2. 
 
 
 

 
 

1. 
 
 
 

2. 
 
 

3. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1. 
 
 

 

 
1999 

 
Seminar on Professional Development 
 
 
Seminar on Medical Waste 
Management 
 
Seminar on ‘Struktur Keluli – Arah Tuju 
Pembinaan ke Alaf Baru’ for 
Bumiputera contractors 
 
IEWRM Public Lecture Series on 
Environmental Control & Management 
 
Membrane Technology for 
Environmental Control 
 
Clean Technology for Environmental 
Control 
 
Industrial Air Pollution Control 
 
Seminar Kejuruteraan Awam – SEMKA 
‘99 
 
 

1998 
 
Seminar Kejuruteraan Awam – SEMKA 
‘98 
 
National Seminar on Temporary 
Structures: Design and Construction 
for Safety 
 

1997 
 
Technical Seminar on Land 
Reclamation for Coastal & Riverine 
Development 
 
Seminar On Research & Development 
in Coastal Studies 
                                        
Launching of Malaysian Structural Steel 
Association (MSSA) and Seminar on 
Steel Solution for Construction 
Challenges 
 

1996 
 
The Management and Conservation of 
Highland Areas in Malaysia 
 

 
 
 
22-24 November, 1999 
 
 
19-21 October 1999 
 
 
15 June 1999 
12 October 1999 
January 1999 
 
17 July 1999 
 
 
8 July 1999 
 
 
6-7 July 1999 
 
 
9-10 June 1999 
 
29-30 May 1999 
 
 
 
 
 
15-16 August 1998 
 
 
30 May 1998 
 
 
 
 
 
12-13 September 1997 
 
 
 
4-5 September 1997 
 
 
12-13 August 1997 
 
 
 
 
 
 
16 January 1996 
 
 
 

 
 
 
MINT Hotel,  
Kuala Lumpur 
 
Park Royal Hotel,  
Kuala Lumpur 
 
UTM, Kuala Lumpur  
Johor Bahru, 
Gurun, Kedah 
 
UTM Skudai, Johor 
Bahru 
 
UTM, Kuala Lumpur 
 
 
UTM, Kuala Lumpur 
 
 
UTM, Kuala Lumpur 
 
Air Keroh Resort, 
Melaka 
 
 
 
 
Hotel Seri Malaysia, 
Malaysia 
 
UTM, Kuala Lumpur 
 
 
 
 
 
Hyatt Regency Hotel, 
Kuantan, Pahang 
 
 
Flamingo Hotel, Kuala 
Lumpur 
 
Hotel Istana, Kuala 
Lumpur 
 
 
 
 
 
The Crown Princess 
Hotel, Kuala Lumpur 
 

 



  

 

NO. SEMINAR DATE VENUE 

 
 
 

1. 
 
 
 

2. 
 
 

3. 
 
 
 
 
 

1. 
 
 
 
 

1. 
 
 
 

2. 
 
 

3. 
 
 
 

4. 
 
 
 
 
 

1. 
 
 

 
1. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
1995 

 
Seminar on ‘Pemeliharaan Alam 
Sekitar’ 
 
 
One Day Seminar on Bridges Over 
Troubled Waters 
 
Seminar on ‘ Penyelidikan Kejuruteraan 
Awam – SEPKA 95’ 
 
 

1994 
 
Seminar on Industry and the 
Environment 
 

1993 
 
National Seminar on Advances in 
Environmental Control Technology 
(Envirotech ’93) 
 
Seminar Kebangsaan Simenfero II 
 
 
Integrated Planning Design & 
Mangement of Urban Lakes 
 
 
First Specialised Seminar in Water 
Resources Engineering 
 
 

1992 
 
Non Destructive Testing on Concrete 
 
 

1990 
Half-day Seminar on Geotextile – 
Solution to Problem Soils 
 
National Seminar on Geotechnical 
Problem in Tropical Region 
(GEOTROPIKA ’90) 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
21 December 1995 
 
 
 
15 September 1995 
 
 
14 June 1995 
 
 
 
 
 
8 December 1994 
 
 
 
 
18-19 August 1993 
 
 
 
9-10 August 1993 
 
 
4 August 1993 
 
 
 
28 April 1993 
 
 
 
 
 
8-9 December 1992 
 
 
 
25 January 1990 
 
 
20-21 February 1990 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Sime Sembawang 
Engineering Sdn. Bhd., 
Pasir Gudang, Johor 
 
Sofitel Hotel, Senai, 
Johor 
 
Sofitel Hotel, Senai, 
Johor 
 
 
 
 
Hyatt Regency, Johor 
Bahru 
 
 
 
Holiday Inn City 
Centre,  
Kuala Lumpur 
 
UTM Skudai, Johor 
Bahru 
 
UTM Skudai, Johor 
Bahru 
 
 
UTM Skudai, Johor 
Bahru 
 
 
 
 
NPC Hotel, Petaling 
Jaya 
 
 
UTM, Skudai, Johor 
Bahru 
 
UTM, Skudai, Johor 
Bahru 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



  

 
 

NO. SEMINAR DATE VENUE 

 
 
 
1. 
 
 
2. 
 
 
 
 
 
1. 
 
 
 
 
 
1. 
 
 
 
 
1. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1989 

 
National Seminar on Water and 
Wastewater Management 
 
Structural Dynamic Symposium 
 

 
 

1988 
 
Seminar Penilaian Projek dengan 
Menggunakan Komputer 
 
 

1987 
 
Seminar on Timber Technology  
 
 

1986 
 
Seminar on Water Treatment 
(Perawatan Air). 
 

 
 
 

20-21 June 1989 
 
 

1-2 August 1989 
 
 
 
 
 

10 June 1988 
 
 
 
 
 

27 February 1987 
 
 
 
 

4 Mac 1986 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
UTM, Kuala Lumpur 
 
 
Merlin Hotel, Kuala 
Lumpur 
 
 
 
 
Audotorium Muzium 
Sains Elektrik, UTM, 
Kuala Lumpur 
 
 
 
Muzium Sains Elektrik, 
UTM, Kuala Lumpur 
 
 
 
UTM, Kuala Lumpur 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  

NO. SHORT COURSE DATE VENUE 

 
 
 

1. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

2. 
 
 
 

3. 
 
 

4. 
 

5. 
 

 
6. 
 

 
7. 
 

 
8. 
 

 
9. 
 
 

 
 

1. 
 

2. 
 
 

 
 
 

1. 
 
 

2. 
 
 

3. 
 
 

4. 
 

 
1999 

 
Short Course on Steelwork Design 
Using Locally Produced Structural 
Steel. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Short Course on Design and 
Construction of Steel Pile in 
Construction Industry 
 
Short Course on Local Structural 
Steel Protection 
 
Short Course on Steelwork 
 
Geochemical Equilibrium Speciation 
Model (MinteqA2) 
 
Regional Workshop on Sewer 
Treatment of Wastewater 
 
Short Course on Sludge 
Management 
 
First Workshop on Tioman Island 
Hydrological Study 
 
First National Short Course on 
Advance Wastewater Treatment 
 

1998 
 
Workshop on Air Pollution 
 
Analisis Mutu Air untuk Kakitangan 
Jabatan Perikanan Johor 
 
 

1997 
 
Short Course on Dredging 
 
 
Short Course on Marina and 
Waterfront Development 
 
Short Course on Hydraulic Stability 
of Bridges 
 
Advanced Construction Technologies 
for Durable Structures 
 

 
 
 

22 June & 19 July 1999 
 

23 Aug., 20 Sept. & 22 Nov. 
1999 

 
18 Oktober 1999 

 
20 December 1999 

 
27-28 July 1999 

 
 
 

December 1999 
 
 

5 November 1999 
 

28-29 October 1999 
 
 

7-9 September 1999 
 
 

18-19 August 1999 
 
 

3-4 June 1999 
 
 

27-29 January 1999 
 
 

 
 

2 December 1998 
 

15-16 December 1998 
 
 
 

 
 

18-19 September 1997 
 
 

20 September 1997 
 
 

15-16 September 1997 
 
 

12 – 13 May 1997 
 

 
 
 
Shah Alam, Selangor 
 
Kuala Lumpur 
 
 
Gurun, Kedah 
 
Kemaman, Terengganu 
 
UTM, Kuala Lumpur 
 
 
 
Kuala Lumpur 
 
 
UTM, Kuala Lumpur 
 
UTM, Skudai, Johor 
Bahru 
 
UTM, Skudai, Johor 
Bahru 
 
UTM, Skudai, Johor 
Bahru 
 
UTM, Skudai, Johor 
Bahru 
 
UTM Skudai, Johor 
Bahru 
 
 
 
UTM Skudai, J.Bahru 
 
Jabatan Perikanan 
Johor 
 
 
 
 
Awana Kijal, 
Terengganu 
 
Awana Kijal, 
Terengganu 
 
Hotel Sheraton, Penang 
 
 
Puteri Pan Pacific,  
Johor Bahru 
 



  

 
 

NO. SHORT COURSE DATE VENUE 

 
 
 

1. 
 
 
 

2. 
 
 
 
 

3. 
 

 
4. 
 
 
 
 

1. 
 
 

2. 
 
 
 
 

1. 
 
 

2. 
 
 

3. 
 
 
 
 

 
1. 
 
 

2. 
 
 

3. 
 
 

4. 
 
 
 

 
1996 

 
Short Course on Steel-Concrete 
Composite Construction and 
Connection Design 
 
Brickwork in Malaysia  (BIM ’96) – 
A course on Modern Structural 
Design in Load Bearing Brickwork 
for Buildings in Malaysia 
 
Short Course on Design of Steel 
Building 
 
A Short Course on Steelwork 
Design to BS 5950 and EC3 
 

1995 
 

Short Course On Dredging 
 
 

Two days Course on Bridge Scour 
 
 

1994 
 
Kursus Persijilan Hidrologi 
 
 
Basic Course in Water Resourses 
Assessment 
 
Introduction to Steelwork Design to 
BS 5950 
 
 

1993 
 
Solid and Hazardous Wastes 
Management 
 
Environmental Engineering for Non 
Environmental Engineers 
 
Short Course on Foundation 
Engineering 
 
Short Course on Soil Improvement 
Methods 
 

 
 
 

16-18 December 1996 
 
 
 

19-21 August 1996 
 
 
 
 

20 June 1996 
 
 

3-5 April 1996 
 
 
 

 
18-21 September 1995 

 
 

4-5 September 1995 
 
 
 
 

17-29 October 1994 
 
 

25-27 July 1994 
 
 

3-4 February 1994 
 
 
 
 
 

25-28 August, 1993 
 
 

20-21 August 1993 
 
 
 

24-25 April 1993 
 
 

24-25 April 1993 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
Desa Utara Pedu Lake 
Resort, Kedah 
 
 
Istana Hotel, Kuala 
Lumpur 
 
 
 
UTM, Skudai, Johor 
Bharu 
 
UTM, Skudai, Johor 
Bahru 
 
 
 
Righa Royal, Miri, 
Sarawak 
 
UTM, Kuala Lumpur 
 
 
 
 
UTM, Skudai, Johor 
Bahru 
 
Puteri Pan Pacific, 
Johor Bahru 
 
Crystal Crown Hotel,  
Johor Bahru 
 
 
 
 
UTM, Skudai, Johor 
 
 
Holiday Inn City 
Centre,  
Kuala Lumpur 
 
UTM, Skudai, Johor 
Bahru 
 
UTM, Skudai, Johor 
Bahru 
 
 
 

 



  

 
 

NO. SHORT COURSE DATE VENUE 

 
 
 
 

1. 
 
 
 

2. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1. 

 
2. 
 
 
 

3. 
 
 
 
 
 

1. 
 

2. 
 
 
 
 

 
1. 
 
 
 

2. 
 

3. 
 
 
 

 
 

1. 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

1991 
 
National Seminar on Applied 
Mathematics and Computational 
Mechanics in Water Resources 
 
Waste Mangement – Groundwater 
Contamination 

 
 

 
 
 

1990 
 
Water Supply Management 
 
Short Course on Design Method of 
Embankments – An Improvised 
Method 
 
Bridge Engineering 
 
 
 

1989 
 
Technology Concrete I 
 
Technology Concrete II 
 
 
 

1988 
 
Kursus Pendek Kejuruteraan 
Jalanraya dan Lalulintas 
 
 
Technology Concrete I 
 
Timber Engineering Design 
 
 
 

1987 
 
GTSTRUDL Course 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

2-3 March 1991 
 
 
 

12 January 1991 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

31 Oct. – 1 Nov. 1990 
 

21-23 August 1990 
 

 
 

24-27 Mac 1990 
 
 
 
 
 

8-9 August 1989 
 

1997 
 

 
 
 
 

24-26 October 1988 
 
 
 

12-13 July 1988 
 

3-5 February 1988 
 
 
 
 

 
7 May 1987 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
UTM, Skudai, Johor 
Bahru 
 
 
UTM, Skudai, Johor 
Bahru 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
UTM, Skudai, Johor 
 
UTM, Skudai, Johor 
Bahru 
 
 
UTM, Skudai, Johor 
Bahru 
 
 
 
 
UTM, Skudai, Johor 
Bahru 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Auditorium Muzium 
Sains Elektrik, UTM, 
Kuala Lumpur 
 
UTM Kuala Lumpur 
 
Auditorium Muzium 
Sains Elektrik, UTM, 
Kuala Lumpur 
 
 
 
Institute of Computer 
Science, UTM, Kuala 
Lumpur 
 
 
 



  

 
 
 
 
 

NO. SHORT COURSE DATE VENUE 

 
 
 

1. 
 
 
 
 

1. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1986 

 
GTSRUDL Course 
 
 

1983 
 
Kursus Asas Kejuruteraan Struktur 
bagi Pemborong Binaan Bumiputera 
 
 
 

1978 
 
Familiarisation Course on CP 110  
( Kursus Pemahaman CP 110 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

23 July 1986 
 
 
 
 
 

4-9 April 1983 
 
 
 
 

 
29 May – 1 June 1978 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
  
Institute of Computer 
Science, UTM, Kuala 
Lumpur 
 
 
 
Bilek Jumaah,UTM,  
Kuala Lumpur 
 
 
 
 
UTM, Kuala Lumpur 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


