APPENDIX E: Lists of Conferences, Seminar and Short Courses Organised by the faculty

NO.	CONFERENCE	DATE	VENUE
	<u>1999</u>		
1.	Regional Conference on Geotechnical Engineering (GEOTROPIKA '99)	22-24 Nov. 1999	Puteri Pan Pacific, Johor Bahru
	<u>1997</u>		
1.	Conference on Science and Technology Education.	15-16 Dec. 1997	Kuala Lumpur
2.	Regional Conference in Geotechnical Engineering (GEOTROPIKA '97)	11-12 Nov.1997	Puteri Pan Pacific Hotel., Johor Bahru
3.	2 nd International Symposium on Ecology and Engineering (Jointly organised with Centre for Water Research, Australia)	10-13 September 1997	Fremantle Perth, Australia
	<u>1996</u>		
1.	10 th Congress of the Asia & Pacific Division of the International ASSOCIATION for Hydraulic Research (Jointly organised with NAHRIM, Ministry of Agriculture)	26-29 August 1996	Sheraton Perdana, Langkawi
2.	3 rd Asia Pacific Conference on Structural Engineering and Construction (APSEC '96)	17-19 June 1996.	Puteri Pan Pacific Hotel, Johor Bahru
	<u>1995</u>		
1.	Earthquake Engineering	10-11 March 1995	UTM Kuala Lumpur
	<u>1994</u>		
1.	Regional Conference on Geotechnical Engineering (GEOTROPIKA '94)	25-26 August 1994	Renaissance Hotel, Malacca
2.	3 rd Regional Conference on Computer Application in Civil Engineering (RCCACE '94)	2-4 August 1994	Istana Hotel, Kuala Lumpur

NO.	CONFERENCE	DATE	VENUE
	<u>1992</u>		
1.	2 nd Asia Pacific Conference on Structural Engineering and Construction (APSEC '92). Note: The first conference was known as APSAC '89.	14-16 September 1992	Puteri Pan Pacific, Johor Bahru
2.	Regional Conference on Geotechnical Engineering (GEOTROPIKA '92). Note: The first meeting was known as National Seminar on Geotechnical Problem in Tropical Region (GEOTROPIKA '90)	21-25 April 1992	Johor Bahru
	<u>1991</u>		
1.	2 nd Regional Conference on Computer Application in Civil Engineering (RCCACE '91)	12-13 November 1991	Puteri Pan Pacific, Johor Bahru
	<u>1989</u>		
1.	Asia Pacific Structural Analysis Conference (APSAC '89)	7-9 November 1989	Malacca
	<u>1988</u>		
1.	National Structural Engineering Conference (NASEC '88)	2-3 November 1988	Kuala Lumpur
2.	1 st Regional Conference on Computer Application in Civil Engineering (RCCACE '88)	17-18 February 1988	Kuala Lumpur
3.	WEDC Conference	11-15 April 1988	Kuala Lumpur

NO.	SEMINAR	DATE	VENUE
	<u>1999</u>		
1.	Seminar on Professional Development	22-24 November, 1999	MINT Hotel, Kuala Lumpur
2.	Seminar on Medical Waste Management	19-21 October 1999	Park Royal Hotel, Kuala Lumpur
3.	Seminar on 'Struktur Keluli – Arah Tuju Pembinaan ke Alaf Baru' for Bumiputera contractors	15 June 1999 12 October 1999 January 1999	UTM, Kuala Lumpur Johor Bahru, Gurun, Kedah
4.	IEWRM Public Lecture Series on Environmental Control & Management	17 July 1999	UTM Skudai, Johor Bahru
5.	Membrane Technology for Environmental Control	8 July 1999	UTM, Kuala Lumpur
6.	Clean Technology for Environmental Control	6-7 July 1999	UTM, Kuala Lumpur
7.	Industrial Air Pollution Control	9-10 June 1999	UTM, Kuala Lumpur
8.	Seminar Kejuruteraan Awam – SEMKA '99	29-30 May 1999	Air Keroh Resort, Melaka
	<u>1998</u>		
1.	Seminar Kejuruteraan Awam – SEMKA '98	15-16 August 1998	Hotel Seri Malaysia, Malaysia
2.	National Seminar on Temporary Structures: Design and Construction for Safety	30 May 1998	UTM, Kuala Lumpur
	<u>1997</u>		
1.	Technical Seminar on Land Reclamation for Coastal & Riverine Development	12-13 September 1997	Hyatt Regency Hotel, Kuantan, Pahang
2.	Seminar On Research & Development in Coastal Studies	4-5 September 1997	Flamingo Hotel, Kuala Lumpur
3.	Launching of Malaysian Structural Steel Association (MSSA) and Seminar on Steel Solution for Construction Challenges	12-13 August 1997	Hotel Istana, Kuala Lumpur
	<u>1996</u>		
1.	The Management and Conservation of Highland Areas in Malaysia	16 January 1996	The Crown Princess Hotel, Kuala Lumpur

NO.	SEMINAR	DATE	VENUE
	<u>1995</u>		
1.	Seminar on 'Pemeliharaan Alam Sekitar'	21 December 1995	Sime Sembawang Engineering Sdn. Bhd., Pasir Gudang, Johor
2.	One Day Seminar on Bridges Over Troubled Waters	15 September 1995	Sofitel Hotel, Senai, Johor
3.	Seminar on ' Penyelidikan Kejuruteraan Awam – SEPKA 95'	14 June 1995	Sofitel Hotel, Senai, Johor
	<u>1994</u>		
1.	Seminar on Industry and the Environment	8 December 1994	Hyatt Regency, Johor Bahru
	<u>1993</u>		
1.	National Seminar on Advances in Environmental Control Technology (Envirotech '93)	18-19 August 1993	Holiday Inn City Centre, Kuala Lumpur
2.	Seminar Kebangsaan Simenfero II	9-10 August 1993	UTM Skudai, Johor Bahru
3.	Integrated Planning Design & Mangement of Urban Lakes	4 August 1993	UTM Skudai, Johor Bahru
4.	First Specialised Seminar in Water Resources Engineering	28 April 1993	UTM Skudai, Johor Bahru
	<u>1992</u>		
1.	Non Destructive Testing on Concrete	8-9 December 1992	NPC Hotel, Petaling Jaya
1.	1990 Half-day Seminar on Geotextile – Solution to Problem Soils	25 January 1990	UTM, Skudai, Johor Bahru
	National Seminar on Geotechnical Problem in Tropical Region (GEOTROPIKA '90)	20-21 February 1990	UTM, Skudai, Johor Bahru

NO.	SEMINAR	DATE	VENUE
	<u>1989</u>		
1.	National Seminar on Water and Wastewater Management	20-21 June 1989	UTM, Kuala Lumpur
2.	Structural Dynamic Symposium	1-2 August 1989	Merlin Hotel, Kuala Lumpur
	<u>1988</u>		
1.	Seminar Penilaian Projek dengan Menggunakan Komputer	10 June 1988	Audotorium Muzium Sains Elektrik, UTM, Kuala Lumpur
	<u>1987</u>		
1.	Seminar on Timber Technology	27 February 1987	Muzium Sains Elektrik, UTM, Kuala Lumpur
	<u>1986</u>		
1.	Seminar on Water Treatment (Perawatan Air).	4 Mac 1986	UTM, Kuala Lumpur

NO.	SHORT COURSE	DATE	VENUE
	<u>1999</u>		
1.	Short Course on Steelwork Design	22 June & 19 July 1999	Shah Alam, Selangor
	Using Locally Produced Structural Steel.	23 Aug., 20 Sept. & 22 Nov. 1999	Kuala Lumpur
		18 Oktober 1999	Gurun, Kedah
		20 December 1999	Kemaman, Terengganu
2.	Short Course on Design and Construction of Steel Pile in Construction Industry	27-28 July 1999	UTM, Kuala Lumpur
3.	Short Course on Local Structural Steel Protection	December 1999	Kuala Lumpur
4.	Short Course on Steelwork	5 November 1999	UTM, Kuala Lumpur
5.	Geochemical Equilibrium Speciation Model (MinteqA2)	28-29 October 1999	UTM, Skudai, Johor Bahru
6.	Regional Workshop on Sewer Treatment of Wastewater	7-9 September 1999	UTM, Skudai, Johor Bahru
7.	Short Course on Sludge Management	18-19 August 1999	UTM, Skudai, Johor Bahru
8.	First Workshop on Tioman Island Hydrological Study	3-4 June 1999	UTM, Skudai, Johor Bahru
9.	First National Short Course on Advance Wastewater Treatment	27-29 January 1999	UTM Skudai, Johor Bahru
	<u>1998</u>		
1.	Workshop on Air Pollution	2 December 1998	UTM Skudai, J.Bahru
2.	Analisis Mutu Air untuk Kakitangan Jabatan Perikanan Johor	15-16 December 1998	Jabatan Perikanan Johor
	<u>1997</u>		
1.	Short Course on Dredging	18-19 September 1997	Awana Kijal, Terengganu
2.	Short Course on Marina and Waterfront Development	20 September 1997	Awana Kijal, Terengganu
3.	Short Course on Hydraulic Stability of Bridges	15-16 September 1997	Hotel Sheraton, Penang
4.	Advanced Construction Technologies for Durable Structures	12 – 13 May 1997	Puteri Pan Pacific, Johor Bahru

NO.	SHORT COURSE	DATE	VENUE
	<u>1996</u>		
1.	Short Course on Steel-Concrete Composite Construction and Connection Design	16-18 December 1996	Desa Utara Pedu Lake Resort, Kedah
2.	Brickwork in Malaysia (BIM '96) – A course on Modern Structural Design in Load Bearing Brickwork for Buildings in Malaysia	19-21 August 1996	Istana Hotel, Kuala Lumpur
3.	Short Course on Design of Steel Building	20 June 1996	UTM, Skudai, Johor Bharu
4.	A Short Course on Steelwork Design to BS 5950 and EC3	3-5 April 1996	UTM, Skudai, Johor Bahru
	<u>1995</u>		
1.	Short Course On Dredging	18-21 September 1995	Righa Royal, Miri, Sarawak
2.	Two days Course on Bridge Scour	4-5 September 1995	UTM, Kuala Lumpur
	<u>1994</u>		
1.	Kursus Persijilan Hidrologi	17-29 October 1994	UTM, Skudai, Johor Bahru
2.	Basic Course in Water Resourses Assessment	25-27 July 1994	Puteri Pan Pacific, Johor Bahru
3.	Introduction to Steelwork Design to BS 5950	3-4 February 1994	Crystal Crown Hotel, Johor Bahru
	<u>1993</u>		
1.	Solid and Hazardous Wastes Management	25-28 August, 1993	UTM, Skudai, Johor
2.	Environmental Engineering for Non Environmental Engineers	20-21 August 1993	Holiday Inn City Centre,
3.	Short Course on Foundation Engineering	24-25 April 1993	Kuala Lumpur UTM, Skudai, Johor Bahru
4.	Short Course on Soil Improvement Methods	24-25 April 1993	UTM, Skudai, Johor Bahru

NO.	SHORT COURSE	DATE	VENUE
	<u>1991</u>		
1.	National Seminar on Applied Mathematics and Computational Mechanics in Water Resources	2-3 March 1991	UTM, Skudai, Johor Bahru
2.	Waste Mangement – Groundwater Contamination	12 January 1991	UTM, Skudai, Johor Bahru
	<u>1990</u>		
1.	Water Supply Management	31 Oct. – 1 Nov. 1990	UTM, Skudai, Johor
2.	Short Course on Design Method of Embankments – An Improvised Method	21-23 August 1990	UTM, Skudai, Johor Bahru
3.	Bridge Engineering	24-27 Mac 1990	UTM, Skudai, Johor Bahru
	<u>1989</u>		
1.	Technology Concrete I	8-9 August 1989	UTM, Skudai, Johor
2.	Technology Concrete II	1997	Bahru
	<u>1988</u>		
1.	Kursus Pendek Kejuruteraan Jalanraya dan Lalulintas	24-26 October 1988	Auditorium Muzium Sains Elektrik, UTM, Kuala Lumpur
2.	Technology Concrete I	12-13 July 1988	UTM Kuala Lumpur
3.	Timber Engineering Design	3-5 February 1988	Auditorium Muzium Sains Elektrik, UTM, Kuala Lumpur
	<u>1987</u>		
1.	GTSTRUDL Course	7 May 1987	Institute of Computer Science, UTM, Kuala Lumpur

NO.	SHORT COURSE	DATE	VENUE
	<u>1986</u>		
1.	GTSRUDL Course	23 July 1986	Institute of Computer Science, UTM, Kuala Lumpur
1.	Kursus Asas Kejuruteraan Struktur bagi Pemborong Binaan Bumiputera	4-9 April 1983	Bilek Jumaah,UTM, Kuala Lumpur
1.	1978 Familiarisation Course on CP 110 (Kursus Pemahaman CP 110	29 May – 1 June 1978	UTM, Kuala Lumpur